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Martin Abadi
Disputes & Corporate Commercial 
MAbadi@blg.com 

IBA Officer Position:  
Deputy Chair, Supply Chain and 
Logistics Subcommittee of the 
International Commerce and 
Distribution Committee

Jonathan Cocker
Environmental Law 
JCocker@blg.com 

IBA Officer Position:  
Sustainability Initiatives Officer, 
Environment, Health and Safety Law 
Committee 

André Dufour
Corporate and M&A 
ADufour@blg.com

IBA Officer Position:  
Past Co-Chair, IBA Corporate and 
M&A Law Committee 

Shane Freitag
Electricity Markets 
SFreitag@blg.com

IBA Officer Position:  
Chair, Section on Energy, 
Environment, Natural Resources and 
Infrastructure Law (SEERIL)

Simon Grégoire
Construction Disputes 
SGregoire@blg.com

Robyn Gurofsky
Disputes & Insolvency 
RGurofsky@blg.com

IBA Officer Position:  
Senior Vice Chair Conference 
Quality, Insolvency Section

Elisa Henry
Privacy & Data Protection 
EHenry@blg.com

IBA Officer Position:  
Publications Officer, Technology 
Law Committee

Matthew Kronby
International Trade & Investment 
MKronby@blg.com

IBA Officer Position:  
Co-Chair, International Trade and 
Customs Law Committee
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Sarah McEachern
International Arbitration 
SMcEachern@blg.com

Lynn McGrade
Investment Management 
LMcGrade@blg.com

Hugh Meighen 
International Arbitration
HMeighen@blg.com

Anne Merminod 
Class Actions
AMerminod@blg.com

Ira Nishisato 
Disputes
INishisato@blg.com

IBA Officer Position:  
LPD Representative, Bar Issues 
Commission

Alfred Page
Securities & Capital Markets 
APage@blg.com

IBA Officer Position:  
LPD Council Member; Council 
Liaison Officer; Securities Law 
Advisory Board

Shane Pearlman
Banking & Financial Services  
SPearlman@blg.com

Robert Russell
Competition & Foreign 
Investment Review 
RRussell@blg.com

IBA Officer Position:  
Vice Chair, North American 
Regional Forum
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Rick Shaban 
Construction 
RShaban@blg.com

Philippe Tardif 
Securities & Capital Markets 
PTardif@blg.com

IBA Officer Position:  
Vice Chair, Securities Law 
Committee

John Vellone
Electricity Markets & ESG Law 
JVellone@blg.com

IBA Officer Position:  
Newsletter Editor, Power Law 
Committee, SEERIL

Edona Vila
Disputes & Product Law 
EVila@blg.com 

IBA Officer Position:  
Membership Officer, Products 
Law and Advertising Committee  

George Wray
Disputes & Product Law 
GWray@blg.com

BLG is Canada’s Law Firm 
As Canada’s Law Firm, BLG delivers practical legal advice for domestic and international clients across more practices and 
industries than any Canadian firm. With over 750 lawyers, intellectual property agents and other professionals, BLG serves 
the legal needs of businesses and institutions across Canada and beyond. 
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